

This is to inform all concerned that Credit Rating Information and Services Limited (CRISL), by its letter dated March 30, 2023, has announced the Final Credit Rating of LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited (the "Company") based on the Company's audited financial statements for the year ended on December 31, 2022 as well as other relevant quantitative and qualitative information up to the date of the rating declaration. <u>Long Term</u> Short Term Outlook Rating Date Rating Validity <u>AA+</u> ST-1 Stable 30.03.2023 29.03.2024 For LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited <u>Kazi Mizanur Rahman</u> <u>Dated: Dhaka, March 30, 2023</u>	LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited A company of LafargeHolcim and Company							
This is to inform all concerned that Credit Rating Information and Services Limited (CRISL), by its letter dated March 30, 2023, has announced the Final Credit Rating of LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited (the "Company") based on the Company's audited financial statements for the year ended on December 31, 2022 as well as other relevant quantitative and qualitative information up to the date of the rating declaration. Long Term Short Term Outlook Rating Date Rating Validity AA+ ST-1 Stable 30.03.2023 29.03.2024 For LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited Kazi Mizanur Rahman	Registered Office: NinaKabbo, Level-7, 227/A, Bir Uttam Mir Shawkat Sarak (Gulshan Tejgaon Link Road) Tejgaon, Dhaka 1208, Bangladesh Tel+88 02 222281002, 222286393, Fax: +88 02 222286394, Email: info.cs@lafargeholcim.com, Web: www.lafargeholcim.com.bd							
March 30, 2023, has announced the Final Credit Rating of LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited (the "Company") based on the Company's audited financial statements for the year ended on December 31, 2022 as well as other relevant quantitative and qualitative information up to the date of the rating declaration. Long Term Short Term Outlook Rating Date Rating Validity AA+ ST-1 Stable 30.03.2023 29.03.2024 For LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited Kazi Mizanur Rahman	PRICE SENSITIVE INFORMATION							
AA+ ST-1 Stable 30.03.2023 29.03.2024 For LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited Kazi Mizanur Rahman	March 30, 2023, has announced the Final Credit Rating of LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited (the "Company") based on the Company's audited financial statements for the year ended on December 31, 2022							
For LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited	Long Term	Short Term	Outlook	Rating Date	Rating Validity			
K. Mhr. Kazi Mizanur Rahman	AA+	ST-1	Stable	30.03.2023	29.03.2024			



Γ

দৈনিক ৰাংলা শুক্রবার, ৩১ মার্চ ২০২৩

٦

LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited						
Registered Office: NinaKabbo, Level-7, 227/A, Bir Uttam Mir Shawkat Sarak (Gulshan Tejgaon Link Road) Tejgaon, Dhaka 1208, Bangladesh Tel+88 02 222281002, 222286393, Fax: +88 02 222286394, Email: info.cs@lafargeholcim.com, Web: www.lafargeholcim.com.bd						
PRICE SENSITIVE INFORMATION This is to inform all concerned that Credit Rating Information and Services Limited (CRISL), by its letter dated March 30, 2023, has announced the Final Credit Rating of LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited (the "Company") based on the Company's audited financial statements for the year ended on December 31, 2022 as well as other relevant guantitative and gualitative information up to the date of the rating declaration.						
Long Term	Short Term	Outlook	Rating Date	Rating Validity		
AA+	ST-1	Stable	30.03.2023	29.03.2024		
For LafargeHolcim Bangladesh Limited <i>K. Mu</i> Kazi Mizanur Rahman Dated: Dhaka, March 30, 2023 Company Secretary						